

## To Support Legal Skills, UPNVJ Chancellor Inaugurates UPNVJ FH Contract Drafting Laboratory

Friday, 24 January 2025 18:41 WIB



**HumasUPNVJ** - The Faculty of Law of UPN Veteran Jakarta (FH UPNVJ) now has a new facility that will further enrich the learning experience of students, namely the Contract Drafting Laboratory. The inauguration of this laboratory was carried out by the Chancellor of UPNVJ, Prof. Dr. Anter Venus, MA., Comm who was accompanied by the Dean of FH UPNVJ, Dr. Suherman, SH., LL.MMH, and Professor of FH UPNVJ Prof. Dr. Bambang Waluyo, SH, MH and the leadership of the university and faculty, on Friday, January 24, 2025.

The Contract Drafting Laboratory was built to provide space for students to hone their skills in drafting legal contracts that are in accordance with applicable legal principles and provisions. In his remarks, the Chancellor of UPNVJ stated that this laboratory is an important part of the effort to produce competent graduates who are ready to face the challenges of the professional legal world. "This laboratory will strengthen students' practical abilities in designing and reviewing legal contracts that are very much needed in the world of work," said the Chancellor.

Meanwhile, the Dean of FH UPNVJ said that *the Contract Drafting Laboratory* is equipped with various technological devices that support the learning process and simulation of making legal contracts. "With this facility, students not only learn theory, but also directly engage in real legal practice, so that they can be better prepared to enter the professional world," he said.

With the inauguration of *the Contract Drafting Laboratory*, it is hoped that the UPNVJ FH can further improve the quality of education and skills of students in the field of law, especially in terms of drafting and analyzing contracts, which are essential skills for future legal professionals.

Export tanggal : Saturday, 25 January 2025 Pukul 08:18:14 WIB. Exported dari [ https://upnvj.ac.id/en/berita/2025/01/in-order-to-support-legal-skills-upnvj-rector-inaugurates-upnvj-fh-contract-drafting-laboratory.html ]